



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/47/2025

SHRI LIMATHUNG YANTHAN
R/O WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA 2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND FINANCE
COMMISSIONER
FINANCE DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, Y HUMTSOE,R
MERE,THEJANUO METHA,SHISA JAMIR,GRACE I NAMGI,K SHIJOH

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 22.04.2026

(Y. Longkumer, J)

Learned Additional AG, Mr. Imti Imsong submits that affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the State respondents had been filed; however, it has been rejected due to some defects and, therefore, he prays that the matter may be listed after one week.

Prayer is allowed.

List after one week as prayed for.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant