



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/47/2025

SHRI LIMATHUNG YANTHAN
R/O WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA 2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND FINANCE
COMMISSIONER
FINANCE DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, Y HUMTSOE,R
MERE,THEJANUO METHA,SHISA JAMIR,GRACE I NAMGI,K SHIJOH

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

:: BEFORE ::

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

O R D E R

22.07.2026

(P.J. Saikia, J)

Ms. Grace I Namgi, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that this matter may be listed for hearing and in the meantime, she will file a reply in respect of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

Her prayer is allowed.

We have heard Mr. Imti Imsong, the learned Addl. Advocate General, State of Nagaland appearing for the State respondents.

The matter shall be listed for hearing on 05.08.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant