



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/47/2025

SHRI LIMATHUNG YANTHAN
R/O WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND FINANCE COMMISSIONER
FINANCE DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS
NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, Y HUMTSOE, R
MERE, THEJANUO METHA, SHISA JAMIR, GRACE I NAMGI, K SHIJOH

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

02/09/2026

(Robin Phukan, J)

Mr. N. Angami, learned Senior Government Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Imti Imsong, learned Additional Advocate General, with the consent of the other side prays for listing the matter on **9th September 2026.**

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant